Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0	Take 6th Street towards Walnut Street	0.31
L	0.35	L Southeast 1st Street	0.66
L	0.53	L Adams Avenue	1.2
L	0.08	L Southeast 2nd Street	1.27
R	0.29	R Mulberry Street	1.57
L	0.28	L Southeast 6th Street	1.85
R	0.27	R Walnut Street	2.12
uturn	2.14	Around at South Weinbach Avenue	4.26
L	0.25	L South Rotherwood Avenue	4.52
uturn	0.74	Make a U-at Washington Avenue	5.25

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	0.49	L Lincoln Avenue	5.74
L	0.75	L South Kentucky Avenue	6.49
R	0.38	R East Powell Avenue	6.86
R	0.14	R South Bedford Avenue	7
R	0.13	R Bayard Park Drive	7.14
L	0.13	L South Kentucky Avenue	7.27
L	0.49	L East Walnut Street	7.76
R	1.14	R Southeast 6th Street	8.9
S	0.14	Back to Downtown YMCA	9.04